(Address)	800324828558
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	2019 FEB 26 AH 10: 09 WILL WEASSEE, FL
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	19 FER 26 FM 4: 24
Office Use Only	EST 7 Jun S. PRATHER

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

- t - '

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

:

REFERENCE : 646803

646803 4369500

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT

- ORDER DATE : February 26, 2019
- ORDER TIME : 3:34 PM
- ORDER NO. : 646803-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 4369500

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: SOUTH FLORIDA ENT ASSOCIATES HEARING, L.L.C.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT _____ RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft -- EXT# 62925

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SOUTH FLORIDA ENT ASSOCIATES HEARING, L.L.C.

The Articles of Organization ("<u>Articles</u>") of South Florida ENT Associates Hearing, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") were filed February 4, 2011 and assigned Florida Document Number L11000015636.

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization were adopted on February 26, 2019, by written consent of the Company's sole member. The Articles are hereby amended and restated in their entirety in accordance with Florida Statute § 605.0202 to read as follows:

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the Company is South Florida ENT Associates Hearing, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 8181 NW 154th Street, Suite 200, Miami Lakes, FL 33016.

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process in the State of Florida shall be: Stacey Citrin at 8181 NW 154th Street, Suite 200 Miami Lakes, FL 33016.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature of registered agent:

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The business of the Company shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity permitted to a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

ARTICLE IV-DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual.

[Signature Appears on Following Page]

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the sole member of the Company, has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization as of this [10]^a day of February 2019.

SOUTH FLORIDA ENT ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Stacey Citrin, Chief Executive Officer

2019 FEB 26 AM 10: 09

. ;

.

. ,